# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/15/2000

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JCD, Inc.		02/15/2000	CORPORATION: IOWA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boyt Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	15 Sarah Avenue
City:	Iowa Falls
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50126
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2330880	BOYT
Registration Number:	0830021	BOYT
Registration Number:	1371297	CENTURY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2434088	GEVIVE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)577-8994 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8408

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah Wing

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0617** 

900032563

Signature:	/daw/	
Date:	09/22/2005	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0618

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0619

**RECORDED: 09/22/2005**